GILLESPIE COUNTY FAIRGROUND - August 10, 2025 - Race 4
MAIDEN - Quarter Horse
FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 124 Ibs.
Distance: Three Hundred And Fifty Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Cocopata - 17.220 - August 27, 2011)

Purse: $11,500

Includes: $8,000 Horse Industry Escrow Account
Available Money: $11,500

Value of Race: $11,500 1st $6,600, 2nd $2,200, 3rd $1,100, 4th $660, 5th $440, 6th $100, 7th $100, 8th $100, 9th $100, 10th $100
Wind Speed: 5 Wind Direction: Head
Weather: Clear, 89° Track: Fast

Off at: 2:20 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

1Aug25 “'RET’ 5
12Jul25 *RET’ 6
20Jul25 ‘GIL3 10
4
2
20Jul25 *GIL® 7
8
26Jun25 °RET® 3
1
20Jul25 “GIL® 9

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner:

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Johnie G (Linares, Gilberto)

Alcala Louisiana (Ochoa, Alejandro)

Madero Cartel (Vera, Eliazar)

Rolands Cartel (Urieta, Jr., Victor)

Cm Whataheart (Rubio, Joshua)
Amelany A (Herbert, Jose)

Dljfamousfreigntrain (Aguilar, Claudio)

Spark Flash (Sanchez, Eddie)
Freighttrian G (Vivanco, Luis)
Poor Decision (Guzman, Jesus)

Owner: Jose Federico Rios
Trainer: Camarena, Carlos

Total WPS Pool: $8,254

Pgm Horse

5 Johnie G

6  Alcala Louisiana
10  Madero Cartel

Trainers:

Win
20.60

Place
11.20
24.00

Wgt M/E

124 bk
124 bf
124 L bk
124 b
124 Lb
124 bk
124 bk
124 L bk
124 L bf
124 bk

PP

5
6
10

O F W o ~NNM

Show  Wager Type
5.80  $2.00 Quinella
8.60  $2.00 Exacta
3.60  $2.00 Trifecta

$2.00 Superfecta

Start

0P~ OOONWNORE

=
o

Strl
11/2

41/2

2Neck
3Head
7Neck

1

6Head
5Head
8Neck

10

Str
1Neck
21/2
31/2
4Neck
5Neck
8Neck
63/4
71/2

10

Fin
11/2
2Head
3Neck
41/2
51/2
6Neck
71

82 1/4
912

10

Winning Numbers

5-6
5-6
5-6-10

5-6-ALL-ALL

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Odds Ind. Time Sp. In.

9.30
3.00*
6.40
4.70
11.40
17.40
7.10
6.30
6.50
21.60

Johnie G, Brown Colt, by Lethal Corona out of Makeala, by Make It Anywhere. Foaled Feb 08, 2023 in Texas.
Breeder: Mickey Tiner

Payoff
63.00
96.80

1,739.20
228.80

Pgm

10

O PP WO NN

Horse Name

Johnie G

Alcala Louisiana
Madero Cartel
Rolands Cartel

Cm Whataheart
Amelany A
Dljfamousfreigntrain
Spark Flash
Freighttrian G

Poor Decision

Start

00O O~NWNOPE

=
o

Strl
1112
2304
21/2
3304
71112
2
61 1/2
5l 1/4
gl 3/4

10°

Str
lNeck
2Neck
33/4
41 1/4
51 1/2
83

61 3/4
72 1/2
93 1/4
109 1/4

Fin
112
112
31/2
434
5114
61 3/4
72

g3

g5 U4
1017 1/4

3 - Sanchez, Jose; 1 - Mojica, Edith; 9 - Pena, Samantha

Owners:

Racing LLC; 3 -Yara E. Munoz; 1 - Kalinos Racing LLC; 9 -Jude George;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
JOHNIE G broke sharp in hand nice run. ALCALA LOUISIANA gained place good run. MADERO CARTEL clean trip good effort. ROLANDS CARTEL in
contention solid try. CM WHATAHEART even effort debut. AMELANY A bumped hard start. DLJFAMOUSFREIGNTRAIN broke in bumped hard. SPARK

FLASH disappointing poor effort. FREIGHTTRIAN G struggled late. POOR DECISION anxious gate erratic early.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

18.274
18.351
18.376
18.430
18.509
18.583
18.638
18.800
19.155
21.064

EQUIBASE

Pool

657
2,269
2,319
1,221

76
74
73
72
70
67
66
61
51

Comments

brk sharp in hand nice
gained place good run
clean trip good effort
in contention solid tr
even effort debut
bumped hard start
broke in bumped hard
disappointing poor eff
struggled late

anxious gate erratic e

5 - Camarena, Carlos; 6 - Rodriguez, Martin; 10 - Roman, Manuel; 4 - Watson, Al; 2 - Castillo, Miguel; 7 - Hernandez, Alex; 8 - Medina, Yasmine;

5 -Jose Federico Rios; 6 -Armando Guzman; 10 -Daniel Roman; 4 -Nicole Cari Barefoot; 2 -Alvaro Munoz; 7 -Cesar Lopez Martinez; 8 - Tabasco


http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

