## GILLESPIE COUNTY FAIRGROUND - August 10, 2025 - Race 4

MAIDEN - Quarter Horse

FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 124 lbs.

Distance: Three Hundred And Fifty Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Cocopata - 17.220 - August 27, 2011)

**Purse:** \$11,500

Includes: \$8,000 Horse Industry Escrow Account

Available Money: \$11,500

Value of Race: \$11,500 1st \$6,600, 2nd \$2,200, 3rd \$1,100, 4th \$660, 5th \$440, 6th \$100, 7th \$100, 8th \$100, 9th \$100, 10th \$100

Wind Speed: 5 Wind Direction: Head Weather: Clear, 89° Track: Fast

Off at: 2:20 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
1Aug25 11RET7	5	Johnie G (Linares, Gilberto)	124	bk	5	1	11/2	1 <sup>Neck</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	9.30	18.274	76	brk sharp in hand nice
12Jul25 3RET7	6	Alcala Louisiana (Ochoa, Alejandro)	124	bf	6	5	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	3.00*	18.351	74	gained place good run
20Jul25 4GIL3	10	Madero Cartel (Vera, Eliazar)	124	L bk	10	2	2 <sup>Neck</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>Neck</sup>	6.40	18.376	73	clean trip good effort
	4	Rolands Cartel (Urieta, Jr., Victor)	124	b	4	3	3 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>Neck</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	4.70	18.430	72	in contention solid tr
	2	Cm Whataheart (Rubio, Joshua)	124	Lb	2	7	7 <sup>Neck</sup>	5 <sup>Neck</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	11.40	18.509	70	even effort debut
20Jul25 2GIL8	7	Amelany A (Herbert, Jose)	124	bk	7	9	91	8 <sup>Neck</sup>	6 <sup>Neck</sup>	17.40	18.583	67	bumped hard start
	8	Dljfamousfreigntrain (Aguilar, Claudio)	124	bk	8	6	6 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>3/4</sup>	7 <sup>1</sup>	7.10	18.638	66	broke in bumped hard
26Jun25 <sup>6</sup> RET <sup>5</sup>	3	Spark Flash (Sanchez, Eddie)	124	L bk	3	4	5 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	8 <sup>2 1/4</sup>	6.30	18.800	61	disappointing poor eff
	1	Freighttrian G (Vivanco, Luis)	124	L bf	1	8	8 <sup>Neck</sup>	$9^{6}$	9 <sup>12</sup>	6.50	19.155	51	struggled late
20Jul25 4GIL6	9	Poor Decision (Guzman, Jesus)	124	bk	9	10	10	10	10	21.60	21.064		anxious gate erratic e
Run-Up: 0 feet													_

Winner: Johnie G, Brown Colt, by Lethal Corona out of Makeala, by Make It Anywhere. Foaled Feb 08, 2023 in Texas.

**Breeder:** Mickey Tiner **Owner:** Jose Federico Rios **Trainer:** Camarena, Carlos

## Total WPS Pool: \$8,254

1010	ιι <b>ττι Ο ι ΟΟι.</b> ψυ,Ζυ <del>τ</del>							
Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
5	Johnie G	20.60	11.20	5.80	\$2.00 Quinella	5-6	63.00	657
6	Alcala Louisiana		24.00	8.60	\$2.00 Exacta	5-6	96.80	2,269
10	Madero Cartel			3.60	\$2.00 Trifecta	5-6-10	1,739.20	2,319
					\$2.00 Superfecta	5-6-ALL-ALL	228.80	1,221

## Past Performance Running Line Preview

r dot i differmation italianing Emb i review										
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin					
5	Johnie G	1	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Neck</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>					
6	Alcala Louisiana	5	4 <sup>3/4</sup>	2 <sup>Neck</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>					
10	Madero Cartel	2	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>3/4</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>					
4	Rolands Cartel	3	3 <sup>3/4</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	4 <sup>3/4</sup>					
2	Cm Whataheart	7	7 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	5 <sup>1 1/4</sup>					
7	Amelany A	9	9 <sup>2</sup>	8 <sup>3</sup>	6 <sup>1 3/4</sup>					
8	Dljfamousfreigntrain	6	6 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	6 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	$7^{2}$					
3	Spark Flash	4	5 <sup>1</sup> 1/4	7 <sup>2</sup> 1/2	8 <sup>3</sup>					
1	Freighttrian G	8	8 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	9 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	9 <sup>5</sup> 1/4					
9	Poor Decision	10	10 <sup>3</sup>	10 <sup>9 1/4</sup>	10 <sup>17 1/4</sup>					

Trainers: 5 - Camarena, Carlos; 6 - Rodriguez, Martin; 10 - Roman, Manuel; 4 - Watson, Al; 2 - Castillo, Miguel; 7 - Hernandez, Alex; 8 - Medina, Yasmine;

3 - Sanchez, Jose; 1 - Mojica, Edith; 9 - Pena, Samantha

Owners: 5 - Jose Federico Rios; 6 - Armando Guzman; 10 - Daniel Roman; 4 - Nicole Cari Barefoot; 2 - Alvaro Munoz; 7 - Cesar Lopez Martinez; 8 - Tabasco

Racing LLC; 3 - Yara E. Munoz; 1 - Kalinos Racing LLC; 9 - Jude George;

## Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

JOHNIE G broke sharp in hand nice run. ALCALA LOUISIANA gained place good run. MADERO CARTEL clean trip good effort. ROLANDS CARTEL in contention solid try. CM WHATAHEART even effort debut. AMELANY A bumped hard start. DLJFAMOUSFREIGNTRAIN broke in bumped hard. SPARK FLASH disappointing poor effort. FREIGHTTRIAN G struggled late. POOR DECISION anxious gate erratic early.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

**EQUIBASE**